Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Imperial Chemical Industries PLC		I10/18/2007 I	Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Croda International PLC	
Street Address:	Cowick Hall, Snaith, Goole	
City:	East Yorkshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	DN14 9AA	
Entity Type:	Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0719846	CIRRASOL
Registration Number:	0814246	PERMALOSE
Registration Number:	1515054	HYPERMER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)663-8007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-663-8000 Phone:

Email: va-logocops@pillsburywinthrop.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick J. Jennings Address Line 1: 2300 N Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 90128/000001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900094182

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Jennings		
Signature:	/Pat Jennings/		
Date:	12/14/2007		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Project Sage Assignment#page1.tif source=Project Sage Assignment#page2.tif source=Project Sage Assignment#page3.tif source=Project Sage Assignment#page4.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

- IMPERIAL CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES PLC a company incorporated in England and Wales (registered number 00218019) whose registered office is at 20 Manchester Square, London, W1U 3AN (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"); and
- CRODA INTERNATIONAL PLC a company incorporated in England and Wales (registered number 00206132) whose registered Office is Cowick Hall, Snaith, Goole, East Yorkshire, DN14 9AA (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee").

WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignor is the Registered Proprietor of the Trade Marks particulars whereof are set out in the schedule hereto (hereinafter called the "Trade Marks")
- (B) The Assignor has by an agreement agreed to assign the Trade Marks to the Assignee together with the goodwill of the business concerned

Houston.doc

in the goods for which the Trade Marks are registered together with

the right to sue for any past infringement of the Trade Marks for the

consideration hereinafter appearing.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH in pursuance of the said agreement and

in further consideration of the sum of £1.00 [ONE POUND STERLING] now

paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which the Assignor hereby

acknowledges), the Assignor hereby assigns with full title guarantee to the

Assignee ALL THOSE Trade Marks together with the goodwill of the

business concerned in the goods for which the Trade Marks are registered

and all rights to take proceedings as for any past infringement TO HOLD

the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

The Assignment shall be construed in accordance with the laws of England

and Wales and be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of courts of England

and Wales.

IN WITNESS of those present, duly executed as a Deed, the day and year

first written above.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003682 FRAME: 0025

SIGNED AND DELIVERED as a Deed by its duly appointed representative

For and on behalf of IMPERIAL CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES PLC

In the presence of

Received by the Assignee

For and on behalf of

CRODA INTERNATIONAL PLC

In the presence of

Sount Apply

di	9	τ-	œ
Registration Date)9-deS-90	15-Aug-6	06-Dec-88
Registration No	814246	719846	1515054
Application Date	25-May-65	15-Aug-60	24-Aug-87
Application No			680370
Status	Registered	Registered	Registered
Trade mark	PERMALOSE	CIRRASOL	HYPERMER
Country	USA	USA	USA

RECORDED: 12/14/2007